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Feedback analysis: 2022-23

The feedbacks from all the stake holders (students, parents, alumni, teaching and non-
teaching staff) were collected and analysed meticulously to determine the needful
actions to be taken for the overall betterment of the institution.

e Students are highly satisfied with the syllabus covered by teacher through
online/offline classes, teacher’s class preparation, teacher’s ability of communication,
teaching-approach, fairness of internal evaluation process, opportunities provided by
the college, teacher’s ability to illustrate concepts and to identify student’s strength and
encourage them, availability of teachers during online teaching modes, the help
provided by the teachers and technical-staffs to solve technical problems during the
end semester’s OBE and also with teacher’s adjustment of scheduling online classes
according to the student’s time and also with the overall teaching-learning process.
The students believed that most of the teachers use ICT-tools/LMS and provide them
e-resources during online-teaching.

Students agreed that the answer-sheets are shown to them on demand. And are satisfied
with college’s active interest in promoting internship, the mentoring-process, teacher’s
ability to identify students’ weakness and help them, the usage of student centric
methods, teachers’ encouragement to engage students in co-curricular activities, web
extension lectures/lecture-series/workshop organised by the departments, teachers’
effort to make students ready for the world of work. Students are moderately satisfied
with library, canteen and sanitation facilities of the college which they think, need to
be improved.

» Parents of the students were highly satisfied with the admission-procedure, teaching-
methods, standard of teaching, students-teacher’s relationship, college administration,
career-guidance, examination-system and result-declaration. Many parents showed
their interest to associate themselves in the betterment of the institution in some way

or the other.




» Alumni of the college were highly satisfied with infrastructure, faculty, library, office
and support staff. They were satisfied with canteen and fruit stall service. They take
pride being alumna of the college and suggested friends/relatives to take admission in
their alma-mater. The members of the family of many students are pursuing courses
from the college. However, a smaller number of alumni have contributed to the
development of the college. But most of them are willing to do so in future in different
way.

» The teachers of the college showed high satisfaction with teaching work load,
student’s punctuality and responses, semester-system and its implication,
infrastructure, facilities for organizing guest-lectures, workshops and student support,
internal examination system, benefits for mentorship in the college, space given for
FDP, facilities for library, sanitation on washrooms and general cleanliness,
cooperation from office and support staff, disbursement of salary, circulation of
information and permissibility of availing various leaves.

However, they were moderately satisfied with facilities for Internet/ICT and with

assignment of administrative responsibilities.

» Non-teaching staff of the college were highly satisfied with the work load, working
hours, teaching and non-teaching relationship, leave rules, ICT/NET-facilities, timely
disbursement of salary, infrastructure, healthy working conditions, training facilities
for professional development and motivation. However, they were satisfied with the

employee welfare scheme and moderately satisfied with the loan facilities.




STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK

Total response: 1438

What degree program are you pursuing now?
1,438 responses

@ Bachelor’s
@ Master's
@ Other

Which Year are you studying

1,438 responses

@ first year
@ Second year
@ Third Year

Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

During online teaching how much of the syllabus was covered ? {Gﬁqﬂﬁqﬁﬁmai
QR febeHT UrdgesH U1 foban 7aT)

1,438 responses

@ largely
@ quite a bit

15.4% © Moderately
@ Little bit
1| @ Mot at all




During offline teaching how much of the syllabus was covered ? (3HIBag e & SR faa
qrEaehH g1 faan 7

1,438 responses

@ Largely

@ Quite a bit
@ Moderately
@ Little bit

@ Not at ali

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? e & Han & g aard 4t 4t

1,438 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorty

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate the content in the class? $&1 H /& fha- 3=d

9 fawgasg &1 9N & | 9&H 42

1,438 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication




The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as Riere &1 Rier & i P& &
Wt aui &-

1,438 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very goed
@ Good

® Fair

® Foor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers is

Ufchan @1 TageRid-

1,438 responses

@ Always fair
@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfalr
@ Usually unfair
@ Unfair

How do you like your Curriculum (HT0®] HRGTH HHl A8 )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
® Good

@ Avarage




If you demanded, were your answer sheets shown to you 7 @] U I8 ERG?RH%W &l fe@m
ar

1,373 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

@ Never

The college takes active interest in promoting Internship for students: HgIaed faenfal &
SCHIRIY DI FTal o & ford |fehd S Tl g1

1,438 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The College takes active interest in promoting Research and Research methodology? (FRTderaa
faenfifal & forg =i ud iy wiafy &1 agar g1 €2 )

1,438 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never




The Mentoring Process in your college facilitates your overall personality growth: Helfaeay St
Herin wihan ss afdda faemm & giaw ver sal g1

1,438 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Notatali

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. e ducdl i Igel
U4 SWERT &R 9egd Hd 81

1,438 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

p @ Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

fRieren 3Mmuds §HY 1 Ugard € 3R 3fEd TR B TNl o J UieHifed $Yd ¢

1,438 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably

@ Partially

@ Siightly

@ Unable to do so




Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them: fR1ee suat

HAHING! PI TG § 3R FHDI gL B H 3! Wedd| X ¢ |

1,438 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The College/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies through g... T, U SEanTerd HfUTH & gRT dXd ¢ |

1,438 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Notatall

Teachers encourage you to participate in co-curricular activities: fRI&(@® 31! WAt |
wforuTT B & ford sl Ba € |

1,438 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

@ Strongly agree




The department organizes web extension lectures/ web lectures series/ web workshops to

supplement teaching learning process? fR1&mr- 3ifirT... 3 diger ol 3 THTE B HGGH B ¢ |

1,438 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

@ Strongly agree

Efforts are made by the college/teachers to inculcate Soft Skills, Life Skills, Human values and
Employability Skills to make you ready for the world of ... 39 & foTu ®iciar / el grT o fobu &ird €1

1,438 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

® Very little

@ Notatali

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, and online mode of
teaching like video conferencing(Zoom, google mee...DLE, Edmodo) 31 &1 IUaHT 9gTd §HY Hd ¢ |

1,438 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
® 50 - 69%
@ 30 - 49%
@ Below 29%




The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your college is very good. 3 Heraeag §
fRraqor - 3ffeT @t TuraT 9gd ITH ¢ |

1,438 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

® Agree

@ Strongly agree

Was your teacher available for you during online teaching through various online modes(Zoom,
Micro soft Teams, skype, google hang out, google ... T8 ¥ 3iTelTg 14701 & TR 31T forg Iuera o1l

1,438 responses

@ Everytime
@ ususlly

@ Occassionaly/Somelimes
@ Never

what percentage of e-resources ( PPTs, Pdf, You tube Vedios, Study Materials etc.) are provided to

you by the teachers during online teaching? HiFaig ﬁl...ﬁa afedl, siegge wrE 3fe) v fdu o €2

1,438 responses

@ Above 90%
@ Above 50%
@ Below 50%




During the end semester, Open Book Evaluation do the teachers & the technical staff help you to
solve the problems of uploading and downloading proc... Tleh T &1 THEH &1 g0 H H HaG $ed 67

1,438 responses

@ Always
® Sometimes
@ Rarely

Do your teachers adjust with your time to take online class? 3{IaIg B4 A & foro o e
319 FHY-GRUI | FHESH S 87

1,438 responses

® Yes

@® Sometimes
® No

Canteen

Quality of Food/Items (Tg G&g3i &1 T[Ural )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

® Average

@ Below Average




Cleanliness and Arrangements (’H‘FF.? g ljﬁ%ﬂﬁ)

1,438 responses

Canteen Staff and Services (B¢l HHARI Ud Hfas)

1,438 responses

Menu and rates (dTfei] Ud Hed)

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

@ Vary Good

® Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

® very Good

® Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

® Very Good

® Good

@® Average

@ Below Average




Accessibility to Books (QFa®! B1 HPFTRIGT)

1,438 responses

Standard of Journal and Magazine (CEERCRUEIEED TUrg)

1,438 responses

@ Esccslen

@ very Good

@ Good

® Aveage

@ Bslow Averans

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Effectiveness of Computer Literacy Program conducted by library (F={TcTd gR1 Smaifea PR
&R T 1 e )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

® Good

® Average

@ Below Average




Accessibllity to E-Resource (% - R @1 affmar )

1,438 responses

Cooperation of Library Staff Wﬂq&'ﬁﬁ & wedliar )

1,438 responses

Quality of Library Services (JTerd YfawT &1 T[ura )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

@ Vary Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@® Very good

® Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

® Very Good

® Good

@® Average

@ Below Average




Functioning of Internet (323-¢ @1 gfauT)

1,438 responses

Sanitation and Basi

Drinking Water Facility (Gaeidl @1 gfaem)

1,438 responses

® Excellent

® Vary Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Avallability of Dustbins in the Campus (ﬂﬁ'ﬂ? ﬁ@ﬁﬂ G2l RN

1,438 responses

a5, 1%

® Excellent

® Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average




Condition of Toilets (Sfrarerd @1 fufe)

@ Excellent

@ Very good

® Good

® Average

@ Below Average

1,438 responses

Hygiene and Cleanliness in Toilets (SNETTd H HHTS )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

® Vory Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Electricity and Generator facility (faSiell Td SR &F gfawr )

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

® Vory Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Quality of First Aid facility (Ui waren gfaur)

1,438 responses

@ Excellent

@® Very Good

® Good

@® Average

® Below Average




TEACHER’S FEEDBACK

Total response: 87

This is feedback form to be filled by the Teaching Staff regarding various aspects of the college.
Kindly rate each feature on the scale 1-5 as mentioned below. Your cooperation at the earliest is
earnestly required.

Teaching Workload

87 responses

40

34(39.1%
a0 ( )

26 (29.9%)
20

17 (19.5%)

10 (11.5%)

The environment of the college is conducive to teaching and research
87 responses

60

45 {51.7%)
37 (42.5%)

0 (0%) 1(1.,1%)

1 2




| have the freedom to adopt new technique/strategies of testing and assessment of students

87 responses

60

0 {0%) 1(1.1%)

1 2

Students punctuality and response
87 responses

60

0 (0%) 2(2.3%)

1

Semester system and its implication
87 responses

40

1(1.1%) 2(2.3%)
|

1

25 (28.7%)

6 (6.9%)

44 (50.6%)

15(17.2%)

28 (32.2%)

18 (20.7%)

55 (63.2%)

26 (29.9%)

38 (43.7%)




Infrastructure

87 responses

60

48 (56.3%)

34 (39.1%)

0 (0%)

1

Facilities for organizing guest lectures, workshops, students support.
87 responses

60

52 (59.8%)

30 (34.5%)

o
o 5 (5.7%)

1

Internal Examination system
87 responses

60

50 (57.5%)

31 (35.6%)

0 (0%) 1(1.1%)

1 2




Benefits of mentorship in the college

87 responses

60

34 (39.1%)

0 (0%) 1(1.1%) 8 (8.2%)

1 2

Space given for faculty development programme
87 responses

60

36 (41.4%)

0 (0%) 10 (11.5%)

1

Facilities of Library (books, photostat, computers)
87 responses

60

38 (43.7%)

0 (0%)

1

44 (50.6%)

41 (A7.1%)

48 (52.9%)




Facilities of Internet/ICT

87 responses

40
39 (44.8%)

35 (40.2%)

11 (12.6%)

0 (0%) 2(2.3%)

1

Sanitation, washrooms, general cleanliness in the college compound

87 responses

60
56 (64.4%)

25 (28.7%)

4(4.6%)

o(qu’;“) 2(2.3%)

1

Cooperation from office and support staff
87 responses

80

0({0%) 1(1.1%) 2 (2.3%)

1 2




Disbursement of Salary
87 responses

60

50 (67.5%)

28 (32,2%)

1{1.1%) 7 (8%)

3

Circulation of informations (Notice boards, e-mail, written notices)
87 responses

66 {75.9%)

’ 18 (20.7%)
0 (0%) 3(3.4%)

1

Permissibility of availing various leaves (CL,EL,ML,CCL, study leave and maternity/Paternity leave)

etc
87 responses

48 (55.2%)

27 (31%)

12 (13.8%
0 (0%) NiaEn

1

Assignment of administrative responsibilities
87 responses

80

80 67 (7T7%)

18 (20.7%)
2(2.3%)




NON-TACHING STAFF FEEDBACK

Pie chart of Non-teaching feedback 2022-2

1. Workload/ @78 R

33 responses

12 (364%-}

& (18.2%)

3 (8:1%)

2. Working hour/ & 3fafy

33 responses

10 (30.3%)
B (24.2%)

12 (36.4%)

14 (42.4%)




3. Teaching and Non-Teaching relationship/ {¥T0d1 Ud &g HHANRA! & HE &Y

33 responses

15

4. Employee welfare schemes/ FHAR! HedT0] Tro-Tg
33 responses

15

5. Loan facility for support staff/ WgTE® HHATNG! gq HUT AT

33 responses

15




6. Leave rules/ /@ Gadt fam
33 responses

15

7. ICT/Net facilities/ 3% ¥t €1/ $e-ie ghaum

33 responses

20

15

9. Infrastructure (working conditions)/ JerHd UXa ( &4 &1 G2M)
33 responses

20

15

10




10. Healthy Working Condition(Emotional and Physical)/ Ia®WUg ®RIRYTG (HTTed Ud ARING)
33 responses

15

11. Training facility for Professional Development/ URIaR faaTd gq fRiaon gfaen
33 responses

10.0
75
5.0
25

0.0

12. Motivation Level/ IRUT &%
33 responses

15




ALUMNI FEEDBACK

How do you rate the course that you have learnt in the college in relation to your current Job/
Occupation/ Meeting present life challenges? 314 30+t # did 0 g &l frg R W HWE 2

112 responses

@ Excellent SATHY
® Very Good dEd 31
© Goced =31

@ Average H1Ed

@ Poor HId

Infrastructure / HAHd Eﬁ?ﬂﬁ

112 responses

@ Excellent Hfd3aP
@ Very Good dgd =9
@ Good Hud|

® Average 30Ed

@ Poor 3571

Faculty/ﬁ’]%

112 responses

@ Excellent Hfa3ay
@ Very Good dgd 3wl
© Good 3Hwd|

® Average N&d

@ Poor 35018

@® Option 5




Library/ Q&i®Tcd

112 responses

@ Excellent / a3
@ Very Good | 95 d w31
© Good/3Hw3]

@ Average! M

@ Poor3a31d

Canteen/ Sd4lq 7Je

112 responses

@ Excellent Hfa3ay
@ Very Good @gd 3wl
© Good w3

® Average N&d

@ Poor 31

Office and Supporting Staff/ BT Td Hed® HHAR!

112 responses

@ Excellent Hfa3amy
@ Very Good A5 3wl
© Good JHud|

® Average 3N&d

® Poor 350E




Overall rating of the college/ Helaead &1 sfiavea en

112 responses

® Excellent Hd3amy
@ Very Good TG 3
© Good s

® Average N&d

® Poor 3H1E

Do you take pride in being associated with Vasanta College for Women, Rajghat / &1 39 gHd Afea
Heifderay, JorHe ¥ 98 89 W 71d HeYE $3d o

112 responses

Any other members of your family/ on going course from this college/ 39 TRGR & ! 3T
Y& A 29 dic 9 yrgusd g fvay e @t g

112 responses

Y




Have you ever contributed to the development of the college as alumni/ @7 39+ &4 9d ST &
w0 Hic & fawr direr fRar @

112 responses

Are you willing to contribute in the development in the college in any way/ &1 Y fadt +ft e
@icrel & famrg J Girer & & g R @

112 responses

In which way you will prefer to contribute? / {68 @ Y 319 GIEH &1 TG Sl

112 responses

@ ODcnation &

& Scholarship for meritorious/ needy
studenis TUTEl TETaHT BET & (0.,

® Awards JTEHR

@ Funding for students project BT &1 T

@ Books in the Library (Old/New) G3ad1..,

@ Intrastructure ¥Ed Qfaurd

@ Industrial or any other coltaboration 31,

@ Academic activity like seminars! Work...

@ Any Other BT5 3




PARENT’S FEEDBACK

Total Response :

Gender/ faf

914 responses

® Female
® Male

@ Prefer not to say

Class/ D&l

914 responses
Bachelor's 702 (76,8%)
Master's 198 (21.7%)

21 (2.3%)




1. Admission Procedure/ Wa=1 Ufssan

914 responses

300

2. Teaching Method/ & ugfa

914 responses

300

3. Standard of Teaching/ fR1&/01 &1 &R

914 responses

300




4. Student-Teacher Relationship/ BT3- 18/ Hdel

914 responses

300

5. College Administration/ HETfAETad URIEH

914 responses

300

6. Career Guidance/ IGHTY Haltd GaT8

914 responses

300




7. Examination System/ TI&(T Saawyl

914 responses

300

8. Result Declaration/ TRI&TE TN

914 responses

300

10. Would you like to associate with us in the betterment of the Institution/ &1 314 Teifqaay &
wifd &g A9TEr &1 918d §

914 responses




